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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/18/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
4/11/2023
Total Receipts: 876 333 350
Feeder Cattle: 876(100.0%) 123(36.9%) 0(0.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 0(0.0%) 210(63.1%) 350(100.0%)

Compared to the last feeder special from two weeks ago, feeder steers and heifers under 600 Ibs sold sharply higher as the prices for calves
played leap frog to catch up with the higher money paid around the circuit on a daily basis since the last test. Weights over 600 Ibs were 2.00
-8.00 higher on a lighter test. Unlike almost any other ag commodity right now, beef prices seem to have an unlimited up side. Fed cattle are
trading for record money, Choice carcasses blew past 300/cwt, and feeders would be at record highs as well if feed costs were not so
expensive. Demand was very good and supply light to moderate. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (49% Steers, 48% Heifers, 3% Bulls).
Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 45%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 357 357 237.00 237.00 Unweaned

6 398 398 277.00 277.00 Value Added
11 415-427 425 264.00-267.00 266.47

4 438 438 239.00 239.00 Unweaned
28 407-423 414 275.00-300.00 294.35 Value Added
6 472 472 265.00-269.00 267.00

20 450-495 469 264.00-291.00 276.02 Value Added
10 540 540 283.50 283.50

26 505-539 527 271.00-285.00 280.61 Value Added
21 552-570 558 256.00-275.00 268.53

20 552-596 572 255.00-276.00 266.13 Value Added
7 668-681 675 216.00-235.00 224.05

39 681-697 682 221.00-224.50 224.22 Value Added
18 727-743 738 205.50-217.00 209.28 Value Added
3 777 777 217.00 217.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
14 513-526 517 236.00-245.00 238.62
3 503 503 267.00 267.00  Value Added
12 579-593 587 241.00-243.00 241.82  Value Added
12 638-649 645 230.00 230.00  Value Added
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19 661 661 221.50

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 388 388 250.00
3 568 568 237.00

STEERS - Small and Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 804 804 157.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

8 436 436 225.00

4 433 433 200.00

21 415-443 438 233.00-242.00

5 503 503 227.00

31 505-529 521 220.00-238.00

10 571 571 226.00

5 563 563 234.00
635 635 205.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
15 382-395 388 220.00-229.00
7 593 593 205.00
17 624 624 193.50

649 649 198.00

3 665 665 188.00
56 724 724 193.50
70 758 758 190.00
5 837 837 167.00
814 814 176.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 296 296 229.00
4 305-318 312 211.00-212.00
5 418-433 427 216.00-224.00
3 477 477 225.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

221.50

Avg Price
250.00

237.00

Avg Price
157.00

Avg Price
225.00

200.00
238.23
227.00
231.41
226.00
234.00
205.00

Avg Price
224.28

205.00
193.50
198.00
188.00
193.50
190.00
167.00
176.00

Avg Price
229.00

211.49
219.13
225.00

Value Added

Fleshy
Unweaned
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Fleshy
Value Added
Fleshy
Value Added
Value Added
Fleshy
Value Added

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

MO Dept of Ag Market News ~ Steve Disselhorst, Market Reporter

Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1816

Page 2 of 3


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1816
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

US D F and T Livestock Market Feeder/Replacement Cattle - Palmyra, MO
AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

- Missouri Dept of Ag Mrkt News Tue Apr 18, 2023

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 315 315 249.00 249.00
3 363 363 249.00 249.00
10 423 423 241.00 241.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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